## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryoichiro Uehara	02/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YKK Corporation	
Street Address:	1, Kandaizumi-cho	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8642	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12165901

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-881-4626

Email: elaine.kelly@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith W. Struby

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: One Atlantic Center/Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021964/345928

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith W. Struby

Total Attachments: 1

source=345928Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0308 \$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

**FULL NAMES(S) AND POST** OFFICE ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (including country)

Ryoichiro UEHARA

c/o YKK CORPORATION KUROBE, 200, Yoshida, Kurobe-shi, Toyama 938-8601, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BUCKLE

DOCKET NO. OR APPLICATION NO. AND DATE OF EXECUTION OF APPLICATION

for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as

has been

executed on the day of

WHEREAS:

**FULL NAME AND** ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

YKK CORPORATION

at 1, Kandaizumi-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8642, Japan

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on

DATE OF SIGNING

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNATURE(S) The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

RECORDED: 07/01/2008

Witnesses:

PATENT

REEL: 021179 FRAME: 0309